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Group
Overview
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 Clear, unchanged strategy

 Focus on meeting customer needs

 Execution

 Delivering “Growth and Cash” to shareholders



Group
Strategy

4

Significant protection gap and investment 
needs of the Asian middle class

Transition of US ‘baby-boomers’
into retirement

UK ‘savings gap’ and ageing population in need of returns / income
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Group
Asia central to long term performance

Asia

10%
CAGR

Operating profit1,2, £m

30%

CAGR

Group

1  2000- 2005 as reported, UK GAAP 2000 to 2003. IFRS 2004 to 2013.
2006-2013 adjusted for new and amended accounting standards and excludes Japan Life and Taiwan agency.

2  Comparatives have been stated on an actual exchange rate basis



Group
Track record
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New business profit1,2, £m

326 339 402 488 630 756 818 913 1,015 

679 
767 

860 

1,143 

1,433 
1,536 

1,791 

2,082 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

3.1x

1. On a post tax basis and excludes Japan Life and Taiwan agency. 2006 and 2007 excludes Taiwan
2 Comparatives have been stated on an actual exchange rate basis

CAGR

1H

2H

x.x FY 2013 multiple  over FY 2006



497 538 611 693 817 1,022 1,157 
1,415 1,521 
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IFRS operating profit1,2, £m

1. 2006 – 2014 amended accounting standards 
2. Comparatives have been stated on an actual exchange rate basis

2.8x

Group
Track record

1H

2H

CAGR

x.x FY 2013 multiple  over FY 2006



250 
462 503 609 

921 1,091 1,031 1,152 1,219 
629 

901 
779 

1,453 
1,687 

1,982 2,080 

2,462 
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Group
Track record
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Free surplus generation1,2,3, £m

3.9x

1H

2H

CAGR

1. Excludes Japan Life and Taiwan agency 
2. Comparatives have been stated on an actual exchange rate basis
3  2012 includes £51m gain from sale in China Life of Taiwan

x.x FY 2013 multiple  over FY 2006
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Group
Objectives

Asia new business profit 713 1,460 1,426

Asia IFRS operating profit 465 1,075 930

Asia net  remittance 40 400 300

Jackson net remittance 39 294 260

UK net remittance 284 355 350

Group net remittance 
(cumulative) 1,996 4,581 3,800

£m
2009 2013 2013

Objective

3

4

6

2

5

1 2013

 2012

 2012

 HY 2013

 HY 2013

 2013

Growth

Cash

201 292 302

2012 2013 HY 2014 2015 2016 2017
Objective

£0.9bn

£1.1bn
Asia underlying free surplus1, £m

Free surplus of £0.9bn to £1.1bn

573484

435 512 525

2012 2013 HY 2014 2015 2016 2017
Objective

At least 15% CAGR from 2012-17
Asia IFRS operating profit2, £m

1,075 >£1,858m924

1.2
HY 2014 2014 - 2017 Objective

Group cumulative underlying free surplus, £bn
At least £10bn

> £10bn

2013 Objectives 2017 Objectives

Note: The objectives assume exchange rates at December 2013 and economic assumptions made by Prudential in calculating the EEV basis supplementary information for the half year ended 30 June 2013, and are based on regulatory and solvency regimes 
applicable across the Group at the time the objectives were set. The objectives assume that the existing EEV, IFRS and Free Surplus methodology at December 2013 will be applicable over the period.
1  Underlying free surplus generated  comprises underlying free surplus generated from long-term business (net of investment in new business) and that generated from asset management operations. The 2012 comparative is based on the retrospective application

of new and amended accounting standards and excludes the one-off gain on sale of our stake in China Life of Taiwan of £51 million.
2  Asia 2012 IFRS operating profit of £924 million, as reported at HY 2013, is based on the retrospective application of new and amended accounting standards, and excludes the one-off gain on sale of our stake in China Life of Taiwan of £51 million. Excludes Japan.
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Group
Macro environment

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

Dec-05 Jun-06 Dec-06 Jun-07 Dec-07 Jun-08 Dec-08 Jun-09 Dec-09 Jun-10 Dec-10 Jun-11 Dec-11 Jun-12 Dec-12 Jun-13 Dec-13 Jun-14

US

Interest rates (10 year)1, %
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1. Source: Thomson Reuters. US, German and Japan 10 year bond yields, UK 15 year.

Nov-14
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Group
Execution

 Focus on cash consumption and generation

 Disciplined capital allocation 

 Capital generative business model

 Prudent and conservative approach



Group
Disciplined capital allocation
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1. Free surplus invested in new business.
2  On a post tax basis.
3 Excludes Japan Life and Taiwan agency

89 106 123 129 162 165 167

157 168 179 135
180 211 173

93 45 35
33

22
20 42339 319 337

297
364

396 382

 HY 2008  HY 2009  HY 2010  HY 2011  HY 2012  HY 2013  HY 2014

Asia

US

UK

+13%

221 212
298 350 414

502 49489
190

235
298

288

311 376

92
86

97

108
116

100
145

402
488

630

756
818

913

1,015

 HY 2008   HY 2009  HY 2010  HY 2011  HY 2012  HY 2013  HY 2014

Asia

US

UK

+152%

New business strain1,3, £m New business profit2,3, £m



Group
High quality earnings
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Sources of IFRS operating income1,2, £m

1. Adjusted for new and amended accounting standards and excludes Japan Life. HY 06 and HY 07 data not collected, values are indicative estimates
2. Excludes margin on revenues, acquisition and administration expenses, DAC amortisation. 

829 893
988

1,097

1,385

1,594
1,752

2,067
2,267

HY 2006 HY 2007 HY 2008 HY 2009 HY 2010 HY 2011 HY 2012 HY 2013 HY 2014

CAGR
+13%

+8%

+28%

20%
19%

33%

14%

9%

23%

23%

33%

12%

11%
8%

24%

29%

31%

9%
7%

30%

32%

26%

7%
5%

30%

34%

24%

7%
5%

64%
14%
21%

29%

23%
13%

36%

Insurance margin Fee income Spread income With-profits Expected return on shareholder assets

33%

26%

22%

14%

39%
46% 48% 53%

62%
15%17%

22% 23%

35%37%

15% 19%
8%9% 27%24%



Group
Strong cash generation
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Free surplus generation1,2, £m

77 65 61 119 155 219 201 292 302 149 175 100 
258 

315 
391 411 

401 456 

-50 

126 217 

155 

351 
321 269 

284 261 

74 

96 125 
77 

100 
160 150 

175 200 

250 

462 503 
609 

921 

1,091 
1,031 

1,152 
1,219 

HY 2006 HY 2007 HY 2008 HY 2009 HY 2010 HY 2011 HY 2012 HY 2013 HY 2014

UK

M&G

US

Asia

1. Excludes Japan Life and Taiwan agency 
2. Comparatives have been stated on an actual exchange rate basis

CAGR
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Asia
Conference focus

 Robust long-term fundamentals

 Disciplined execution

 Best in class franchise

 Strong track record

16
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Asia
GDP

Source: IMF  World Economic Outlook – October 2014
1  Sweet spot includes Hong Kong, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand and Vietnam

4.8%
4.3%

4.9%

2013 2014E 2015E

Sweet spot GDP growth1 (%)



Asia
Wealth

18

37

61

Asia share of 
global total (%)

31564524

8

16

2013 Existing asset
growth

Newly created
wealth

2018

Source: BCG Global Wealth 2014 – Riding a wave of growth

Drivers of wealth creation 
Asia (ex Japan) 2013-2018 $tn



Asia
Demographics
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291

403 

2010 2020

Prudential customer % 
of middle class2

+112m

Sweet spot middle class1, m

1 Asian Development Bank (ADB) - Key indicators for Asia and the Pacific 2010. Prudential estimates
2 Prudential customers as at 30 September 2014

3%



Asia
Significant protection gap

20

Household medical expenditure
% paid out-of-pocket

11% 10%
14%

USA UK Japan

58% 58%

49%
45%

36% 35% 35% 34%
31%

India Philippines Vietnam Indonesia Korea Malaysia HK China Taiwan

1 World Health Organisation – Global Health Expenditure Database (2012). For Hong Kong – Food and Health Bureau, Government of Hong Kong (2010). For Taiwan data is for the year 2006.



Asia
Significant investment needs

21

1. Source: 2013 data, IMF – October 2014. US and UK savings rate from U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and Office of National Statistics respectively

47%

32%
30% 30% 29%

26%
23%

7% 6%

Singapore Vietnam Indonesia Malaysia Thailand HK Philippines UK US

Sweet spot savings ratio1, % GDP



Asia
Long term opportunity 
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Life premiums per capita (US$)
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Asia
Long term opportunity
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Life premiums per capita (US$)
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Asia
Long term opportunity
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Life premiums per capita (US$)
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Asia
Long term opportunity
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Life premiums per capita (US$)
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Asia
Long term opportunity
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Life premiums per capita (US$)
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Asia
Distribution

Agency

107 

318 

2008 9M 2014

3x

Bancassurance

2010 2013

1999 2013

171x

3.9x

Number of agents in sweet spot countries, 000s APE growth since inception 



Asia
Innovation
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Innovation index2

>25%

Asia

69

170

262
321

410

501

600
640

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

H&P % 
of Asia APE

1. Comparatives have been restated on an actual exchange rate basis.  Excludes Japan and Taiwan agency.  For FY06 and FY07, excludes Taiwan.
2  New products sold as a proportion of  APE and NBP in the last two years.

30%

8%

Health and Protection APE1, £m



Asia
Best in class franchise
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Korea
Rank: 18

China
Rank: 2

Hong Kong
Rank: 3

India
Rank: 1 

Malaysia
Rank: 1

Philippines
Rank: 2

Singapore
Rank: 1

Taiwan
Rank: 13

Thailand
Rank: 8

Vietnam
Rank: 1

Cambodia
Rank: 1

Indonesia:
Rank: 1

Sweet spot market

Source: based on formal (Competitors’ results release, local regulators and insurance associations) and informal (industry exchange) market share data submitted by LBUs 

1.Based on New Business Weighted Premium basis 
2.Philippines based on weighted new business premium, gross of reinsurance 
3.China ranking and market share among foreign / JV only

4.Malaysia includes PAMB and PBTB 
5.Cambodia based on Gross Premiums 
6.India ranking based on private players only 



102 81 104
233 291 359 435 512 525184 213 

278 

482 

591 

774 

975 
1,075 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 HY 2014

Asia
Track record
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1. Adjusted for new and amended accounting standards and excludes Japan Life and Taiwan agency.
2. Comparatives have been stated on an actual exchange rate basis

IFRS operating profit1,2, £m

5.8x

CAGR

1H

2H

x.x FY 2013 multiple  over FY 2006



Asia
Track record
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1 Adjusted for new and amended accounting standards and excludes Japan Life and Taiwan agency. 2006 and 2007 excludes Taiwan.
2 Comparatives have been stated on an actual exchange rate basis
3 2012 includes £51m gain from sale in China Life of Taiwan

Free Surplus Generation1,2,3, £m

77 65 61
119 155

219 201
292 302120 106

-10

200

356

471

535
573

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 HY 2014

4.8x

CAGR

2008

1H

2H

x.x FY 2013 multiple  over FY 2006



Asia
Summary

 Robust long-term fundamentals

 Disciplined execution

 Best in class franchise

 Strong track record

32
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US
Strong execution

Jackson VA sales mix, $bn Healthy in-force

Elite Access VA Without Living BenefitVA With Living Benefit

4.0

14.5

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

6.5

10.0

14.7

17.5

19.7
20.9

2.4

31%

GMDB

No Optional 
Benefit 

Guarantee

28%

13%

19%

12%

6%

6%

13%
3%

(≤1200) (1200-1300) (1300-1400) (1400-1500)
(1500-1600) (1600-1700) (1700-1950) >1950

$130bn as of 
30 September 

20141

<3% in the money at 
30 September 2014

60% Below 
S&P 1,400

1  Includes VAs allocated to General Account.

Separate account value by S&P 500 level at 
policy issue



Variable annuity sales by channel, % 

18%

19%

64%

2013

IBD RBD/Wirehouse Bank

35

US
Distribution

IBD: Independent Broker/Dealer, RBD: Regional Broker Dealer.



Product
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US
Innovation

14

80

Q2 2012 Q3 2014

5.7x

Elite Access discrete quarterly APE, £m
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UK
Capturing savings flows into asset management

UK life insurance sector net inflows1, £bn UK asset management industry net retail fund inflows2, £bn

8.8

6.2

11.2

18.3

11.2

4.8

29.8 29.9

18.6

14.3

20.4

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

1. Source: ABI
2. Source: IMA

9.7

0.8

15.2

-49.4

-34.5

-41.5
-46.4 -48.3

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012



UK
Well positioned for the new environment
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Work Retirement

Save for retirement
 Pension (DB & DC)

Take income in retirement 
 Annuities

Save for retirement
 Pension (DC)
 Greater use of other vehicles

Increasing Flexibility
 Drawdown
 Bonds
 ISAs

 Annuities
 Property
 Long Term Care

The Past
(Typical)

The Future
(Likely)

Our product set and balance sheet strength positions us well for the change

Increased attractiveness of pension & ISA Increased range of options and solutions

Accumulate Decumulate

Budget 2014: Merging of Accumulation and Decumulation



M&G funds under management, £bn

UK
Asset management

40

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 9M 2014

Internal

External

1.9x

257
244

228
201198

174

External % 52%49%46%45%40% 52%
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Conference agenda – Day 1
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Delivering Growth and Cash

Asia: Overview

Asia: Operational Update

Break

Asia: Eastspring Investments

Asia: Financials

Q&A

Lunch

Carousel 1: Products
Carousel 2: Customers
Carousel 3: Assuring Quality Growth

Day 1 Wrap-up and Q&A

Transfer to Gala Drinks & Dinner18:15

16:15 – 17:15

14:00 – 16:15

13:00 – 14:00

12:15 – 13:00

11:35 – 12:15

11:10 – 11:35

10:50 – 11:10

09:50 – 10:50

09:30 – 09:50

09:00 – 09:30 Tidjane Thiam

Barry Stowe

Tony Wilkey, Lilian Ng

Guy Strapp, Michele Bang

Adrian O’Connor, Brad Harris

Tidjane Thiam

Brad Harris, Tomas Urbanec
Anthony Shaw
Steve Bickell

Tidjane Thiam



Conference agenda – Day 2 & 3
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Jackson

Break

UK

Wrap-up and Final Q&A

Lunch

Transfer to Jakarta

Dinner in Jakarta20:00 – 22:00

15:15

12:30 – 14:00

11:30 – 12:30

10:30 – 11:30

10:00 – 10:30

09:00 – 10:00 Mike Wells, Chad Myers

Jackie Hunt, Aki Hussain

Tidjane Thiam

Day 2

Jakarta local operations site visit

Wrap-up and Close15:00 – 15:20

09:00 – 14:50

Day 3

Tidjane Thiam

Barry Stowe, Rinaldi Mudahar
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Group
Key messages

1  2000- 2005 as reported, UK GAAP 2000 to 2003. IFRS 2004 to 2013.
2006-2013 adjusted for new and amended accounting standards and excludes Japan Life and Taiwan agency.

2  Comparatives have been stated on an actual exchange rate basis

 Clear, unchanged strategy to pursue three long term growth opportunities

 Asia central to Group’s long term performance

 Disciplined execution delivering profitable growth

 Well positioned to deliver long-term shareholder value

36 25 62 71 121 187 184 213 278 
482 591 

774 
975 1,075 

840 
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449 357 
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957 

1,062 
1,168 

1,244 
1,444 

1,823 
2,017 

2,520 

2,954 

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

Asia

10%
CAGR

Operating profit1,2, £m

30%

CAGR

Group


